Notice of Determination Appendix D To: From: Public Agency: Western Municipal Water District ○ Office of Planning and Research Address: 14205 Meridian Parkway U.S. Mail: Street Address: Riverisde, California 92518 P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Contact: Ryan Shaw, Director of Water Resources Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 Phone: (951)-571-7100 County of: Riverside Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: 2724 Gateway Dr. Address: Riverside, CA 92504 Contact: Phone:__ SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2022020176 Project Title: Murrieta Water and Sewer Master Plan Project Project Applicant: Western Municipal Water District Project Location (include county): City of Murrieta, County of Riverside, California Project Description: The proposed project will construct sewer and water supply infrastructure improvements within the city of Murrieta. Construction under this project's scope is primarily within existing roads and public rights-of-way or within future planned roadways via trenching methods. Several facilities will be addressed at a programmatic level due to uncertain phasing or limited design details at this time, such as the Elsinore Valley Municipal Water District Supply Alternative, and the potential future water storage tank and associated pipelines. There are four water supply alternatives that have been provided by Western Municipal Water District (WMWD) that may be implemented. This is to advise that the Western Municipal Water District (⊠ Lead Agency or ☐ Responsible Agency) described project on October 19, 2022 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date) described project. 1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. X A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures [X] were \(\square\) were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was x was not] adopted for this project. 6. Findings [X] were were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the

Date Received for filing at OPR: ___

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

Riverside County Clerk's Office @ rivcoacr.org

Signature (Public Agency):

Date: October 19, 2022

Title: Director of Water Resources



Lead Agency: WESTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DIST.

ATTN: RYAN SHAW

Address: 14205 MERIDIAN PARKWAY

RIVERSIDE, CA. 92518

FILED/POSTED

County of Riverside Peter Aldana Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder

E-202201042 10/25/2022 11:51 AM Fee: \$ 2598.00 Page 1 of 2

Removed: By: Deputy

Project Title

MURRIETA WATER AND SEWER MASTER PLAN PROJECT

Filing Type

E	nvironmental Impact Report
∠ N	Mitigated/Negative Declaration
	Notice of Exemption
	Other:

Notes